date for receiving completed questionnaires was May 12, 2014. 

1.6.1.6.1.6.1.6. Data AnalysisData AnalysisData AnalysisData Analysis    During the study periodDuring the study periodDuring the study periodDuring the study period    

ASYCUDA statistics show that one thousand one hundred and seventy-eight (1178) 

Bills of Entry and three hundred and eighty (380) Bills of Export were submitted to 

Customs during the study period of April 16 to April 27. Two hundred and ninety seven5 

(297) completed questionnaires for import and two hundred and twenty six (226) 

questionnaires pertaining to export were entered into the WCO system. 

The interval from Arrival to Release is the primary TRS measure. The TRS results for 

Benapole are shown below in the Results Table. The table reflects the aggregated 

results of the Time Release Study.

[...]

questionnaires for each phase of release of the cargo. The questionnaires were 

designed to capture time data for the processing procedures in the order that they 

occur. 

It should be noted that not all sections of the questionnaires were completed. Two 

hundred and ninety-seven (297) questionnaires form the basis of the Import calculations 

and two hundred and twenty-six (226) questionnaires form the basis of the Export 

calculations. The times shown in the first four lines of these tables reflect a total of the 

times reported in the questionnaires. All 297 import questionnaires and all 226 export 

questionnaires had times reported for the release intervals and consequently the last